
California (PA) (11-5, 2-0 PSAC W) -vs- Pitt-Johnstown (9-12, 0-2 PSAC W)
3/21/2026 at Johnstown, PA (Point Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Coleman Fletcher (1-0)
Loss: Vinny Chirdon (0-1)
HBP: Nathan Holmes, Brian Pirone
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 165   Weather: Sunny, Upper 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
California (PA) 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 7 9 0
Pitt-Johnstown 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 7 2

California (PA) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chad Helwich lf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
Peyton Ford 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Connor Evans rf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Colin Patterson 1b 4 1 1 1 0 3 1
Ikon Jones dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Brandon McClainBanks ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kyle Rizzo c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Ethan Minerva pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Kuszaj c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Collins 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Charlie Nigut cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Nathan Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleman Fletcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Stranko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 6 3 8 6

2B: Brandon McClainBanks (1)
3B: Connor Evans (2)
HR: Chad Helwich (1); Peyton Ford (1)
SH: Connor Evans (1)
SB: Chad Helwich (1); Connor Evans (1); Ikon Jones (1); Brandon
McClainBanks (1)
HBP: Chad Helwich (1); Caleb Collins (1)
DP: 2

Pitt-Johnstown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Ebeling lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Jacob Cramer rf 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Calvin Iseminger 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Karson Reffner dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Tyler Danko cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
Brody Roberts ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jean Pierre Noury 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jandel Maldonado ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Helms c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Talan Kammermeier pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Minich c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Steinbugl 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Crusen Stover 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brian Pirone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vinny Chirdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zyler Freedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 3 6 6

2B: Brody Roberts (1)
HR: Tyler Danko (1)
HBP: Brody Roberts (1)
E: Nathan Helms (1); Zyler Freedman (1)
DP: 1

California (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Holmes 4.0 6 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 16 18 6 2 61
Coleman Fletcher (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 3 37
Evan Stranko 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Totals 7 3 3 3 6 0 0 1 0 26 30 7 6 107

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Pirone 5.1 7 3 3 1 7 0 0 2 0 23 26 7 2 97
Vinny Chirdon (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 18
Zyler Freedman 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Totals 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 2 0 28 34 8 4 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California (PA) - Top of 1st CAL UPJ
Helwich homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 0
Ford out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 0
Evans tripled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 1 0
ColPatterson struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 1 0
Ikon Jones struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 1st CAL UPJ
A. Ebeling singled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 0
J. Cramer struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 1 0
C. Iseminger singled to left field (1-1 BF); A. Ebeling advanced to second. 1 0
K. Reffner grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 KF); C. Iseminger advanced to second; A. Ebeling out on
the play. 1 0

California (PA) - Top of 2nd CAL UPJ
McClainBanks grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Rizzo singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Collins flied out to rf (3-2 BBSSBFFFF). 1 0
Nigut struck out looking (3-2 FSBBBFK). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 2nd CAL UPJ
T. Danko homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 1 1
B. Roberts hit by pitch (0-0). 1 1
J.P. Noury grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 KBBBF); B. Roberts out on the play. 1 1
N. Helms struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 1

California (PA) - Top of 3rd CAL UPJ
Helwich hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 1
Ford lined out to rf (1-2 BFF). 1 1
Evans tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Helwich scored. 2 1
ColPatterson struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 1
Ikon Jones flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 3rd CAL UPJ
A. Steinbugl popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1
A. Ebeling singled to second base (2-2 BKBK). 2 1
J. Cramer walked (3-2 BFBFFBB); A. Ebeling advanced to second. 2 1
C. Iseminger flied out to cf (1-1 FB); A. Ebeling advanced to third. 2 1
K. Reffner singled to right center, RBI (0-0); J. Cramer advanced to second; A. Ebeling scored. 2 2
T. Danko flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 2 2

California (PA) - Top of 4th CAL UPJ
McClainBanks popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 2
Rizzo struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBFS). 2 2
Collins struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 4th CAL UPJ
B. Roberts doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 2
J.P. Noury popped up to ss (2-2 SBFB). 2 2
N. Helms flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2



A. Steinbugl fouled out to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California (PA) - Top of 5th CAL UPJ
C. Stover to 3b for A. Steinbugl. 2 2
Nigut flied out to rf (0-1 S). 2 2
Helwich lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Ford homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 3 2
Evans singled to catcher (2-0 BB). 3 2
Evans stole second. 3 2
ColPatterson struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 3 2

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 5th CAL UPJ
Fletcher to p for Holmes. 3 2
A. Ebeling singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 2
J. Cramer walked (3-2 BBFFBB); A. Ebeling advanced to second. 3 2
C. Iseminger grounded out to 2b (2-2 SSBB); J. Cramer advanced to second; A. Ebeling advanced to third. 3 2
K. Reffner grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); J. Cramer advanced to third; A. Ebeling scored. 3 3
T. Danko struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 3 3

California (PA) - Top of 6th CAL UPJ
Ikon Jones singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 3 3
McClainBanks popped up to 2b (0-2 FKFF). 3 3
Ikon Jones stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 3
Rizzo walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 3 3
Collins hit by pitch (0-2 KFFF); Rizzo advanced to second. 3 3
V. Chirdon to p for B. Pirone. 3 3
Minerva pinch ran for Rizzo. 3 3
Nigut grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBS); Collins out on the play. 3 3

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 6th CAL UPJ
Kuszaj to c for Minerva. 3 3
B. Roberts struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 3
J. Maldonado pinch hit for J.P. Noury. 3 3
J. Maldonado grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
N. Helms walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Kammermeier pinch ran for N. Helms. 3 3
C. Stover popped up to ss (2-2 BBKS). 3 3

California (PA) - Top of 7th CAL UPJ
J. Maldonado to 2b. 3 3
T. Minich to c for Kammermeier. 3 3
Helwich walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 3
Ford walked (3-0 BBBB); Helwich advanced to second. 3 3
Helwich stole third. 3 3
Evans grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Ford advanced to second; Helwich scored. 4 3
ColPatterson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ford scored. 5 3
Z. Freedman to p for V. Chirdon. 5 3
Ikon Jones struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 5 3
McClainBanks doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 BK); ColPatterson scored. 6 3
McClainBanks stole third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 7 3
Kuszaj popped up to 2b (2-2 BSSB). 7 3

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 7th CAL UPJ
Stranko to p for Fletcher. 7 3



A. Ebeling grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 3
J. Cramer struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 7 3
C. Iseminger struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


